

Υ,

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 25, L. D. 46, Resolve, Providing for Purchase of Two Hundred Copies of "Pittsfield on the Sebasticook".

Amend said Resolve in the Title by striking out the word "Two" and inserting in place thereof the word 'One'

Further amend said Resolve in the first line (2nd line in L. D. 46) by striking out the figure "200" and inserting in place thereof the figure '100'; and by striking out in the last line, before the Statement of Facts, the figure "\$1,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$500'

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs,

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-25)